## Glasgow Museums – Competition Terms and Conditions SUPERHERO FANCY DRESS COMPETITION

- 1. The Glasgow Museums' **Superhero Fancy Dress** competition is organised by Glasgow Life and these terms and conditions govern the award process(es).
- 2. Entries can only be made by submitting online.
- 3. Please note all entries, must be received no later than 12noon on Monday 11th December 2017
- 4. Winners will be chosen by number of Facebook photo likes.
- 6. Glasgow Museums' decision as to winners is final. No correspondence will be entered into.
- 7. Only one entry per person will be accepted. Multiple entries may be disqualified
- 8. Glasgow Life may contact by Facebook the entrants to notify of a winning entry or seek clarification of information provided.
- 9. The winner(s) may be invited to take part in some publicity for Glasgow Museums. Participation is not compulsory and is entirely a decision for the winner(s).
- 10. The prize will consist of Batman/Superhero memorabilia from the Riverside Museum shop.
- 11. Glasgow Life reserves the right to vary these terms, including but not limited to
  - 11.1 opening and closing times of the competition.
  - 11.2 disqualify any entries which breach these terms and conditions;
  - 11.3 cancel or vary the selection processes of criteria, at any stage, if in its opinion it is deemed necessary or if circumstances arise outside its control.
- 12. Glasgow Life do not accept any responsibility for any failure or malfunction or any other problem which may result in any nomination not being properly submitted.
- 13. Personal information collected will be handled in accordance with the Data Protection Act 1998. Glasgow Life will only use personal information for the purposes as set out in these terms and conditions and will not be made public or provide them to anyone without the consent of the individual to which the personal information relates. Please see Glasgow Life's privacy policy at

## http://www.glasgowlife.org.uk/Pages/Privacy-Statement.aspx

- 14. Glasgow Life is responsible for the collection and processing of personal information as part of the nomination process and in accordance with the Data Protection Act 1998.
- 15. Entrants (by submitting an entry) hereby certify that they understand and accept these terms and conditions and agree to be bound by them.

Glasgow Museums 220 High Street Glasgow G4 0QW